## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT 2<sup>nd</sup> FLOOR, BLOCK-F, JANATA BHAWAN <u>DISPUR.</u>

eCF No. 482600/147

Dated Dispur the 10-05-2024

## Office Order

In interest of public service, Shri Pawar Narsing Sambhaji, IAS, Secretary to the Government of Assam, Finance (EC-II) Department is hereby nominated as the Nodal Officer, Finance Department for CM Dashboard with immediate effect and until further orders.

This has the approval of the Competent Authority, Finance Department.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment.-B) Department.

Memo eCF No 482600/147-A Copy to: Dated Dispur the 10-05-2024

- 1. P.S to the Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department for kind apprisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 2. P.S to the Secretary, Chief Minister's Secretariat for kind apprisal of Secretary.
- 3. P.S to the Secretary (LM/PNS), Finance Department for kind apprisal of Secretary.
- 4. The Section Officer, All branches, Finance Department for kind information.

By order etc.,

E-signed Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment.-B) Department.